Docket No.: 17102/002001

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 Tab settings * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	SONLY 1 2 2 3 D 2: Please record the attached original documents or copy 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Valeo Systèmes d'Essuyage Address: Z.A. del'Agiot - B.P. 81, 8 rue Louis Lorm.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	, tadioos	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: La Verrière State/Prov.:	
□ Other	Country: FRANCE ZIP: 78321	
Execution Date: December 5, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 01/05/2004 SNAJARRO 00000123 10482097 03 FC:8021 40.00 0P Additional numbers	the execution date of the application is: $\frac{\textbf{December 5, 2003}}{\textbf{B. Patent No.(s)}}$	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jonathan P. Osha Registration No. 33,986 Address: ROSENTHAL & OSHA L.L.P. 1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:	
City: Houston State/Prov.: TX Country: USA ZIP: 77010	50-0591 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document. Thomas Scherer #45,379 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature Signature Date Discover sheet, attachments, and arequired cover sheet information to:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Case: **WFR0009**

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Vincent Izabel, Laurent Simon, all French citizens and, respectively residing at 12 rue Tronchard, 91800 Brunoy, France; 17 rue des Sablons, 78550 Richebourg, France; , hereby sell, assign and transfer to Valeo Systèmes d'Essuyage, a French corporation, having a principle place of business at Z.A. de l'Agiot – B.P. 81, 8 rue Louis Lormand 78321 La Verrière, France as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all countries in and to certain inventions relating in

MOTOR VEHICLE EQUIPMENT MODULE

which are described	l in the specification in an application, ex	recuted by us on the
day of	2002 (and we hereby authorized our	attorneys, authorized
to prosecute the app	olication, to here insert the filing date and	serial number of the
application, as soon	as it is known, Serial No.	filed
) and a	ll the rights and privileges under any United	l States Letters Patent
and all foreign Letter	rs Patent that may be granted therefor.	

We request that any and all United States and foreign patents for the inventions be issued to the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to the assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral

PATENT REEL: 015367 FRAME: 0707 authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at La Verrière, France this 05 day of december, 2003.

First Inventor

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the invention hereinabove referred to.

Witness	<u>Date</u>
Witness	 <u>Date</u>

Signed at La Verrière, France this 04 day of december, 2003.

Second Inventor

Second Inventor

Laurent Simon

PATENT REEL: 015367 FRAME: 0708 Page 3 of 3

United States and Foreign (Joint)

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the invention hereinabove referred to.

Witness	<u>Date</u>
Witness	<u>Date</u>

RECORDED: 12/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 015367 FRAME: 0709